The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Region 111 Preview Cross Country Meet
on Saturday in Huntsville. The varsity girls team finished tenth in the 1A-4A Varsity Girls race with 302
points. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia finished 12", Makinzy Kneip placed 61%, Lily Bertrand was 62",
Denise Hauer 95", Rubi Garcia finished 132nd, and Gracie Arteaga 172nd. There were 189 runners and 24

teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished 20th in the 1A-4A Varsity Boys race with 488 points.
Individually, Rees Snedaker placed 49", Bryan Pedroza finished 68th, Wesley Holub was 137th, Payton
Nanez 155", Anthony Gonzales 157", Joshua Martinez 160th, and Gauge McCain 179th. There were 201

runners and 26 teams in the race.

The high school cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 25th in the Sealy High
School Cross Country Invitational at Sealy High School.

1A-4A Varsity Girls
(3200 meters)
Esmeralda Garcia
Makinzy Kneip

Lily Bertrand
Denise Hauer

Rubi Garcia

Gracie Arteaga

1A-4A Varsity Girls Team Scores

Franklin

East Bernard
Sealy

Giddings

Rogers

Fairfield

Palestine

Axtell

Pollock Central
Wallis Brazos
Malakoff Cross Roads
Groveton

Burnet

Infinity Early College
Teague

Troy

Centerville

Van Vleck

New Summerfield
Orangefield
Onalaska

Elkhart Slocum
Corsicana Mildred
Latexo

1A-4A Varsity Boys
(5000 meters)

Rees Snedaker
Bryan Pedroza
Wesley Holub
Payton Nanez
Anthony Gonzales
Joshua Martinez
Gauge McCain

Time

13:40
15:02
15:02
15:49
16:54
18:09

Place

12
61
62
95
132
172



1A-4A Varsity Boys Team Scores

Giddings 60

Palestine 101
Sealy 136
Rogers 178
Pollock Central 192
New Summerfield 204
Burnet 252
East Bernard 269
Groveton 310
Franklin 337
Lumberton 339
New Waverly 345
Centerville 377
Elkhart Slocum 393
Troy 396
Fairfield 400
Axtell 406
Vidor 412
Orangefield 467
Wallis Brazos 488
Teague 532
Infinity Early College 553
Corsicana Mildred 600
Latexo 607
Van Vleck 656

Onalaska 692



